
RAPHA HEALTH NETWORK INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
5900 NW 97º AV Units C3-C4 

Doral, FL 33178, USA 
PH.(786) 317-9371.  

Email: admin@raphahealth.net 

  QUALITY CONTROL LABORATORY  

        ROXPHARMA BRAND               

                                    CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS   
PRODUCT: IMMUNE SUPPORT WITH ELDELBERRY Code: 127564 Lot # 132243 

Date of manufacture: 06/08/2022   Expiry date:  06/2025 

  CLEAR PETE JAR 6OZ  30 ct White Cap    in mg 

Weight variation: Maximum 2% of Gummies out of range Average weight of Gummies: 3600 

  Average Weight of +/- 12% USP <2091>  Maximum Weight of Gummies: 4032 

     Minimum weight of Gummies: 3168 
          

TEST SPECIFICATIONS RESULTS METHOD 

Description:  
Soft semi-solid red Gummy with Berries flavor PASS In House 

               

Disintegration: Max. 45 minutes in water at 370C 19 min USP <2040> 

Bar Weight: 3600 mg ± 12% Pass USP <2091> 

Active ingredients:      

  

 
Excipients: 
Water 
Gelatin 
Sucralose 
Glucose Syrup 

 Citrus Pectin 

Black Carrot Extract 
Natural Flavor 
Citric acid 
Sodium citrate 
Maltodextrin 
Cellulose Derivatives  

Vitamin C as Ascorbic Acid 
Vitamin D3 (Cholecalciferol) 

Zinc Gluconate 
Green Tea Extract 

Elderberry (Sambucus nigra) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
19 mg 

0.01 mg 
0.95 mg 
500 mg 
100 mg 

 
 

416 mg 
62. 59 mg 
1.25 mg 
2200 mg 
15 mg 
29 mg 

 
1.8 mg 
3.6 mg 
6.8 mg 
215 mg 
29 mg  

USP 
Titration 

FTIR 
FTIR 

FTA|| USP<201> 

 
 

By input 
By input 
By input 
By input 
By input 
By input 

 
By input 
By input 
By input 
By input 
By input 

Microbiology: 

      Std. Plate Ct. 1270 CFU/g Come in USP 27 

      Coliforms <10 CFU/g Come in USP 27 

      Fungi 10 CFU/g Come in USP 27 

      Salmonella Negative Negative USP 27 <2021> 

      E. Coli   Negative Negative USP 27 <2021> 

 Staphylococcus aureus Negative Negative USP 27 <2021> 
This report is issued for the exclusive use of the person, company or corporation to which it is addressed, and neither the report nor the name of RAPHA HEALTH 

NETWORK INTERNATIONAL, INC., nor any member of its staff, may be used in connection with the advertising or sale of any product without written authorization. 

DATE: 06/09/2022 

  

Quality Control Manager 


