RAPHA HEALTH NETWORK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

5900 NW 97º AV Units C3-C4 Doral, FL 33178, USA PH.(786) 317-9371. Email: admin@raphahealth.net

QUALITY CONTROL LABORATORY ROXPHARMA BRAND

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCT: IMMUNE SUPPORT WITH ELDELBERRY Code: 127564 Lot # 132243

Date of manufacture: 06/08/2022 Expiry date: 06/2025

CLEAR PETE JAR 60Z 30 ct White Cap in mg

Weight variation: Maximum 2% of Gummies out of range Average weight of Gummies: 3600

Average Weight of +/- 12% USP <2091> Maximum Weight of Gummies: 4032

Minimum weight of Gummies: 3168

	within weight of Guninies. 3166		
TEST	SPECIFICATIONS	RESULTS	METHOD
Description:	Soft semi-solid red Gummy with Berries flavor	PASS	In House
Disintegration:	Max. 45 minutes in water at 37°C	19 min	USP <2040>
Bar Weight:	3600 mg ± 12%	Pass	USP <2091>
Active ingredients:			
	Vitamin C as Ascorbic Acid Vitamin D3 (Cholecalciferol) Zinc Gluconate Green Tea Extract Elderberry (Sambucus nigra)	19 mg 0.01 mg 0.95 mg 500 mg 100 mg	USP Titration FTIR FTIR FTA USP<201>
Excipients: Water Gelatin Sucralose Glucose Syrup Citrus Pectin		416 mg 62. 59 mg 1.25 mg 2200 mg 15 mg 29 mg	By input
Black Carrot Extract Natural Flavor Citric acid Sodium citrate Maltodextrin Cellulose Derivatives		1.8 mg 3.6 mg 6.8 mg 215 mg 29 mg	By input By input By input By input By input

Microbiology:

Std. Plate Ct.	1270 CFU/g	Come in	USP 27
Coliforms	<10 CFU/g	Come in	USP 27
Fungi	10 CFU/g	Come in	USP 27
Salmonella	Negative	Negative	USP 27 <2021>
E. Coli	Negative	Negative	USP 27 <2021>
Staphylococcus aureus	Negative	Negative	USP 27 <2021>

This report is issued for the exclusive use of the person, company or corporation to which it is addressed, and neither the report nor the name of RAPHA HEALTH NETWORK INTERNATIONAL, INC., nor any member of its staff, may be used in connection with the advertising or sale of any product without written authorization.

DATE: 06/09/2022

Quality Control Manager